### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Danny Braunshtein	05/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tritonics Technologies Ltd
Street Address:	25 Dragot Street
City:	Kochav Yair
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	44864

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12516199

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)780-1392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-283-2070

Email: m@phdpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Van Dyke

Address Line 1: 123 N.W. 13th Street, Suite 221
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33432-1619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc Van Dyke

Total Attachments: 1 source=assFile#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022729 FRAME: 0674

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersi	gned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") b
Tritonics Technolog 25 Dragot Stre Kochav Yair 448 ISRAEL	et
ereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ac ereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the e vention entitled	
A DEVICE THAT ENABLES PLC DIMMERS TO FUNCTION WITH I	
r which application for Letters Patent of the United States:	
(a) was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY) and	assigned serial number;
(b) was executed on (MM/DD/YYYY); or	
(c) X was executed concurrently herewith,	
nd to said application and all Letters Patent of the United Sontinuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexameterms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and intereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	ination application based thereon, for the full tern
The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said in osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Lexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation clared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be signments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providence.	NEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedien vention, including in the preparation and etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be limited to executing all papers, including separate
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	have affixed their signature(s).
1) Danny Braunstein -	May 22, 2009
/ Name	Date
2)Name	Date
3)	
Name	Date

**RECORDED: 05/25/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022729 FRAME: 0675